

IN THE COURT OF THE I ADDL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND  
JMFC, AT: HUBBALLI

O.S. No.521/2024

Plaintiffs : Smt. Preeti W/o Venkatesh Nakod and  
others.

Vs.

Defendant : Smt. Shobha W/o Buddivantasa Nakod.

**I S S U E S**

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that, they and the defendant are the co-parcener and suit schedule properties are their co-parcener properties ?
2. Whether the plaintiffs prove that, they are entitled for 3/4<sup>th</sup> share in all the suit schedule immovable and movable properties ?
3. What order or decree ?

Hubballi.  
Date: 10.06.2025.

(Smt. Sarvamangala K.M.)  
I Addl. Senior Civil Judge & JMFC.,  
Hubballi.